Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice03/16
Industrial Control Relays
Relays–and–terminal module
RS type
Relays-and-terminal module
RS4�, 6N
A very compact, space-saving terminal

which are convenient for common
wiring of terminals.
■ Type number nomenclature
■ Specifications
RS 4N-DE  P
Connector side polarity
 (For RS6N type only)
   NPN type (+common): Blank
   PNP type (-common): P
Rated voltage
DC: 4.5V DC
DY: 5V DC
DA: 6V DC
DD: 9V DC
DB: 12V DC
DE: 24V DC
Output contact
4N: 4NO
41: 3NO+1NC
42: 2NO+2NC
6N: 6NO
Relay and terminal
Type RS4N, RS41, RS42, RS6N, RS6NP
Contact 1NO 1NC
Contact resistance 30mΩ or less (before use)
Contact material Silver alloy (Au-plated)
Min.  operating voltage and current 0.1V DC, 1mA 1V DC, 1mA
Rated thermal current 5A
Max.  make/break current 250V AC, 5A 250V AC, 1A
30V DC, 5A 30V DC, 1A
Operating time 10ms.  or less at rated voltage
Release time 10ms.  or less at rated voltage
Insulation resistance 100MΩ (at 500V DC megger)
Dielectric strength:
Between contact and coil 2000V AC 1 minute
Between contacts of same pole 750V AC 1 minute
Between contacts of different pole 2000V AC 1 minute
Between coils of different pole 500V AC 1 minute
Vibration: Malfunction durability 10 to 55Hz, 1mm double amplitude
Mechanical durability 10 to 55Hz, 1.5mm double amplitude
Shock: Malfunction durability 100m/s2
Mechanical durability 1000m/s2
Durability: Mechanical 20 million operations
Electrical See page 03/17
Ambient temperature –25 to +55°C (no icing)
■ Operating coil of card relays
Relay Coil Pick-up Drop-out Power Coil
voltage voltage voltage consumption resistance
RB105 4.5V DC 200mW 100Ω
(1NO)   5V DC 125Ω
6V DC 180Ω
9V DC 405Ω
12V DC 720Ω
24V DC 2880Ω
RB011 4.5V DC 360mW 56Ω
(1NC)   5V DC 70Ω
6V DC 100Ω
9V DC 225Ω
12V DC 400Ω
24V DC 1600Ω
KKD06-058
70% or less

• Built-in relay remover
• DIN rail quick mount and panel-surface mount using screws
■ Type number nomenclature
RS 16 E - DE 04 P
Relays and terminal
■ Types
Type Input/output No. of poles Rated voltage Connector side polarity
RS16- 04 Output 16(1NO×16) 5V DC NPN type (+common)
RS16- 04P 24V DC PNP type  (-common)
RS16E- 04 Input NPN type (+common)
Note: Enter the rated voltage code in the  mark as follow.   5V DC: DY, 24V DC: DE
■ Ratings
● Operating coil
Rated voltage Rated operational Coil resistance Pick-up Drop-out Power consumption
current (mA) (Ω) voltage voltage  (W)
24V DC 8.3 2,880±10% 70% or less 10% or more 0.2/1NO contact
5V DC 40 125±10% of coil rated voltage of coil rated voltage 3.2/16NO contacts
Note: An LED flows approx. 1mA. To calculate the power requirements, calculate the total coil and LED currents of all relays installed in the terminal module.
● Contact
Terminal relay type RS16 (output) RS16E (input)
Rated current 220V AC (Res. load) 2A –
220V AC (Ind. load) 2A –
24V DC (Res. load) 2A 1A
24V DC (Ind. load) 2A 1A
Rated thermal current* 2A 1A
Electrical durability (operations)
Mechanical durability (operations)
Note * The contact current rating of the RB105 relay used in this module is 5A. The thermal current rating of this terminal module, however, is 2A or 1A due to
limitations of the terminal module (RS16) rating.
Industrial Control Relays
Relays–and–terminal module
RS type
AF96-82
200,000 at 200V AC, 2A
300,000 at 24V DC, 2A
20,000,000
Connector side polarity
Blank: NPN type (+common)
P: PNP type (-common)
Input/output
E: DC input
Blank: Relay output
No. of poles
16: 16-pole
Connector maker
04: Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.
Rated voltage
DY: 5V DC
DE: 24V DC
RS16
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 03/19
03
Industrial Control Relays
Relays–and–terminal module
RS type
■ Performance data
Operating time 10ms or less
Release time 10ms or less
Vibration Malfunctions durability 10–55Hz 1mm double amplitude
Mechanical durability 10–55Hz 1mm double amplitude
Operating ambient temperature -25–55°C(no icing)
Operating ambient humidity 35-85%RH
Terminal screw size M3
Tightening torque 0.5–0.7N • m
Mounting Rail mounting (screw mounting also available)
Applicable crimp terminal R1.25–3 (Max. 6mm wide)
Applicable wire size Max. φ1.4
LED color Operation indication Red
Power source indication Green

Mass 200g
■ Cable types
Type Cable length Type (Ordering code)
Cable with applicable crimp 1,000mm RS910B1-0104
terminal (ring) 2,000mm RS910B1-0204
3,000mm RS910B1-0304
Cable 1,000mm RS910F2-0104
with connectors 2,000mm RS910F2-0204
(1:2)
3,000mm RS910F2-0304
1,000mm RS910M2-0104
2,000mm RS910M2-0204
3,000mm RS910M2-0304
1,000mm RS910T2-0104
2,000mm RS910T2-0204
3,000mm RS910T2-0304
Cable 1,000mm AUX014-201(LP914-201)
with connectors 2,000mm AUX014-202(LP914-202)
(1:1)
3,000mm AUX014-203(LP914-203)
1,000mm AUX024-201(LP924-201)
2,000mm AUX024-202(LP924-202)
3,000mm AUX024-203(LP924-203)
Note: The ordering codes of the cables with connectors (1:1) differ from the type.
The ordering codes are in parentheses.
FUJI ELECTRIC FA
PLC

• RZ4N finger protector also avail-
able. (Sold separately.)
■ Type number nomenclature
RS 4 A - DE
Rated voltage
DY: 5V DC
DB: 12V DC
DE: 24V DC
Type (Ordering code) Replace the mark by the rated voltage (code) Output
RS4A- 5V DC: DY, 12V DC: DB SSR (AC output)
RS4D- 24V DC: DE SSR (DC output)
RS6A- SSR (AC output)
RS6D- SSR (DC output)
RS16A- SSR (AC output)
RS16D- SSR (DC output)
■ Types
Output
A: SSR (AC output)
D: SSR (DC output)
No. of poles
4: 4-pole
6: 6-pole
16: 16-pole
■ Specifications
Type RS4A, RS6A RS16A RS4D, RS6D RS16D
DC input-AC output DC input-DC output
Main Rated insulation voltage 250V 250V
circuit Rated voltage Vn 100–240V AC 24V DC
(output)
Operating voltage range 70–250V AC 16.8–26.4V DC
Rated frequency 50/60Hz -
Rated thermal current 0.3A 0.15A 0.3A 0.15A
Leakage current at OFF state (max) 1mA or less 0.1mA or less
Minimum load current 20mA 1mA
Voltage drop at ON state (max) 1.6V or less 1V or less
Zero-cross function – –
Surge-on current 15A (20ms, 1 shot) 3A (10ms, 1 shot)
Control Isolation method Phototriac Photocoupler
circuit Rated voltage Vn 5V DC 12V DC 24V DC 5V DC 12V DC 24V DC
(input)
Operating voltage range 3.5–5.5V DC 8.4–13.2V DC 16.8–26.4V DC 3.5–5.5V DC 8.4–13.2V DC 16.8–26.4V DC
Pick-up voltage 70%Vn or less 70%Vn or less
Drop-out voltage 10%Vn or more 10%Vn or more
Input impedance Approx.390Ω Approx.1kΩ Approx.2.7kΩ Approx.390Ω Approx.1kΩ Approx.2.7kΩ
General Ambient temperature (operate) -25 – +55˚C (no icing) -25 – +55˚C (no icing)
specification Ambient temperature (storage) -25 – +80˚C (no condensation) -25 – +80˚C (no condensation)
Relative humidity 35 – 85%RH 35 – 85%RH
Dielectric strength Between input and output terminals 2000V AC 1 min. Between input and output terminals 2000V AC 1 min.
Insulation resistance Over 100MΩ at 500V DC megger Over 100MΩ at 500V DC megger
Operating time 1ms or less 1ms or less
Release time 1/2 cycle +1ms or less 1ms or less
Vibration resistance 1mm 1mm
Shock resistance 100m/s2 100m/s2
Mass Approx. 64g Approx. 200g Approx. 64g Approx. 200g
10 – 55Hz, 1.5mm double
amplitude
10 – 55Hz, 1.5mm double
amplitude
Relays and
terminal
Industrial Control Relays
Relays–and–terminal module
RS type
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 03/23